

0+7

FILED

SID J. WHITE 7/13

JUN 18 1993

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAMES BROWN,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. 81,189

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

_____ /

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

P. DOUGLAS BRINKMEYER
FLA. BAR NO. 197890
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
CHIEF, APPELLATE DIVISION
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 401
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGES</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii-iv
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I. SECTION 893.13(1)(i), FLORIDA STATUTES, IS UNCONSTITUTIONALLY VAGUE ON ITS FACE.	6
ISSUE II. THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN IMPOSING AN ILLEGAL PROBATION ORDER.	21
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>Bailey, et al. v. State</u> , case no. 81,621	1
<u>Bertens v. Stewart</u> , 453 So. 2d 92, 93 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	7,15
<u>Boatwright v. State</u> , 549 So. 2d 1173 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	22
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 358 So. 2d 16 (Fla. 1978)	13
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 610 So. 2d 1356 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	1
<u>Burks v. State</u> , 611 So. 2d 487 (Ala. Ct. Crim. App. 1992)	19
<u>Carroll v. State</u> , 578 So. 2d 868 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991)	22
<u>Edmunds v. State</u> , 559 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	22
<u>Henshaw v. State</u> , 564 So. 2d 541 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	22
<u>Kolender v. Lawson</u> , 461 U.S. 352, 357, 103 S. Ct. 1855, 75 L. Ed. 2d 903 (1983)	7
<u>Linville v. State</u> , 359 So. 2d 450 (Fla. 1978)	8
<u>People v. Shephard</u> , 605 N. E. 2d 518 (Ill. 1992)	20
<u>Petrillo v. State</u> , 554 So. 2d 1227 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	22
<u>Southeastern Fisheries Assoc. v. Department of Natural Resources</u> , 453 So. 2d 1351 (Fla. 1984)	7
<u>State v. Hagen</u> , 387 So. 2d 943 (Fla. 1980)	14
<u>State v. Kirkland</u> , case no. 81,725	1
<u>State v. Thomas, et al.</u> , 18 Fla. L. Weekly D1067 (Fla. 2nd DCA April 21, 1993), review pending, case no. 81,724	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>State v. Thomas, et al.</u> , case no. 81,724	1
<u>State v. Wershow</u> , 343 So. 2d 605 (Fla. 1977)	7,13
<u>State v. Winters</u> , 346 So. 2d 991 (Fla. 1977)	8
<u>Sumter v. State</u> , 570 So. 2d 1039 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	22
<u>Turner v. State</u> , case no. 81,519	1
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 18 Fla. L. Weekly D1220 (Fla. 3rd DCA May 11, 1993)	8
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 542 So. 2d 479 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1989)	21
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Chap. 420, Fla. Stat., Part I	11
Chap. 421, Fla. Stat.	11,17
Code of Ala. §13A-12-270	19
Ga. Code §16-13-32.5(b)	20
Ga. Code §16-13-32.5(f)	20
Ill. Rev. Stat. ch. 56 1/2, para. 1407(b)	20
§420.00003(3)(d), Fla. Stat.	11
§420.00004, Fla. Stat.	11
§420.0005, Fla. Stat.	16
§420.101, Fla. Stat.	17
§420.307, Fla. Stat.	17
§420.34, Fla. Stat.	17
§420.35, Fla. Stat.	17
§420.4255, Fla. Stat.	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>STATUTES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
§420.504, Fla. Stat.	17
§420.5087, Fla. Stat.	17
§420.5088, Fla. Stat.	17
§420.603, Fla. Stat.	17
§420.805, Fla. Stat.	17
§420.905, Fla. Stat.	17
§421.03(9), Fla. Stat.	12
§421.03(10), Fla. Stat.	13
§421.04, Fla. Stat.	17
§421.28, Fla. Stat.	17
§775.021(1), Fla. Stat.	8
§893.13(1)(e), Fla. Stat.	6
§893.13(1)(i), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1990)	3,6,12,17
21 U.S.C. §860	6
42 U.S.C. §1437d(1)	6
 <u>OTHER</u>	
Comment, 36 Loyola L. Rev. 137 (1990)	6
Art. V, §3(3)(b)(3), Fla. Const.	3
Rule 9.030(a)(2)(A)(i), Fla.R.App.P.	3
Webster's New World Dictionary (2d college ed.)	15,17
